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Medical licences, 1818-1841, MG8-B10 

Text from original web page. 

Court of Quarter Sessions from 1818 to 1841 in Quebec (MG8-B10, volume 1) 

These records are typed transcripts of authorizations for licences to practice medicine in the Province of Lower Canada (Quebec). 
Some are transcripts of "a true copy" dated 1826, 1827, 1831, 1832 or 1837.  The applicants lived in the city of Québec. The licences 
are in English. 

The following list provides the names and page numbers, which you will need if you want to order a copy. The records are not on 
microfilm or online. 

 

For adding these items to Mikan: 

Each item should have this title: Authorizations for licences to practice medicine in the Province of Lower Canada (Quebec) 

Name Type of licence 
(as written in the document) 

Year Page number(s) 

Blanchet, John Surgeon 1820 1 

Bowles, Joseph Chymist, Druggist and Apothicary 1837 24 and 25 

Brent, James Apothecary and Druggist 1829 15 and 16 

Christie, Robert Andre Physician, Surgeon and Manmidwife 1837 25 and 26 

Fortier, Octave C. Physic and Surgery 1830 17 and 18 

Hall, John Lilly Physic, Surgery and Midwifery 1839 26, 27 and 28 

Lyons, William Physic and Surgery 1831 12, 13 and 14 
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Marsden, William Physic and Surgery 1830 14 and 15 

Martin, Francis Joseph Physic, Surgery and Midwifery 1827 11 and 12 

Martin, Vincent Physic, Surgery and Midwifery 1832 23 and 24 

Michaud, Alexis Thomas Physician, Surgeon and Manmidwife 1833 22 and 23 

Murray, Francis Medecine, Surgery and Midwifery 1825 7 and 8 

Nault, Jean Zephirin Physician, Surgeon and Manmidwife 1835 18 and 19 

Parent, Joseph Medecine and Surgery 1820 9 and 10 

Perrault, Charles N. Doctor in Medecine 1818 3 

Poole, Charles Physician, Surgeon and Manmidwife 1835 20 and 21 

Reece, William Physic and Surgery 1823 2 

Roberts, George Physic, Surgery and Midwifery 1823 10 and 11 

Rowler, John Surgeon 1819 8 and 9 

Scott, Montague Physician, Surgeon and Manmidwife 1836 21 and 22 

Seguin, François Jacques Physic and Surgery 1822 16 and 17 

Sims, Lindsay Ship's Surgeon HMS MUTINE 1826 5 and 6 
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Tessier, François-Xavier Physic and Surgery 1826 4 

Whitelaw, John Physic and Surgery 1826 6 and 7 

Wolff, James Fitzgerald Physic, Surgery and Midwifery 1841 28 and 29 

 

 

For the French page, the type is in English, because that is the language of the documents. 

Les autorisations à pratiquer la médecine par nom d'applicant 

Nom Type de permis 
(conformément au document) 

Année Numéro(s) de page 

Blanchet, John Surgeon 1820 1 

Bowles, Joseph Chymist, Druggist and Apothicary 1837 24 et 25 

Brent, James Apothecary and Druggist 1829 15 et 16 

Christie, Robert Andre Physician, Surgeon and Manmidwife 1837 25 et 26 

Fortier, Octave C. Physic and Surgery 1830 17 et 18 

Hall, John Lilly Physic, Surgery and Midwifery 1839 26, 27 et 28 

Lyons, William Physic and Surgery 1831 12, 13 et 14 

Marsden, William Physic and Surgery 1830 14 et 15 
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Martin, Francis Joseph Physic, Surgery and Midwifery 1827 11 et 12 

Martin, Vincent Physic, Surgery and Midwifery 1832 23 et 24 

Michaud, Alexis Thomas Physician, Surgeon and Manmidwife 1833 22 et 23 

Murray, Francis Medecine, Surgery and Midwifery 1825 7 et 8 

Nault, Jean Zephirin Physician, Surgeon and Manmidwife 1835 18 et 19 

Parent, Joseph Medecine and Surgery 1820 9 et 10 

Perrault, Charles N. Doctor in Medecine 1818 3 

Poole, Charles Physician, Surgeon and Manmidwife 1835 20 et 21 

Reece, William Physic and Surgery 1823 2 

Roberts, George Physic, Surgery and Midwifery 1823 10 et 11 

Rowler, John Surgeon 1819 8 et 9 

Scott, Montague Physician, Surgeon and Manmidwife 1836 21 et 22 

Seguin, François Jacques Physic and Surgery 1822 16 et 17 

Sims, Lindsay Ship's Surgeon HMS MUTINE 1826 5 et 6 

Tessier, François-Xavier Physic and Surgery 1826 4 
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Whitelaw, John Physic and Surgery 1826 6 et 7 

Wolff, James Fitzgerald Physic, Surgery and Midwifery 1841 28 et 29 

 


